



## HAYDON KERK MOTION SOLUTIONS RELEASES 2018 LINEAR MOTION CATALOG AND DESIGN GUIDE

**Waterbury, CT and Milford, NH** - Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions, a business unit of AMETEK<sup>®</sup> Advanced Motion Solutions, announces the release of its new Catalog and Design Guide, revised for 2018. The new Haydon Kerk catalog has been updated and expanded with new product sections.

The new catalog and design guide illustrates a wide range of products engineered for use as building blocks in sophisticated linear motion assemblies depending on the customers' application needs. The catalog is a "starting point" to help explain Haydon Kerk technology, products and core capabilities. Customers are invited to work directly with Haydon Kerk's engineering team to customize components or to integrate them into a unique customized system solution.



The catalog is divided into 3 major sections: 1) Precision lead screw and nut assemblies; 2) Linear actuators and stepper motor drives; and 3) Motorized and non-motorized linear rail systems. In addition to basic product information, each section includes a brief overview of the technology behind the products, part number construction, sizing charts, and product comparison charts.

Typical applications for Haydon Kerk products include robotics, infusion pumps in medical equipment; liquid handling equipment used in laboratory automation; transport stations and valves in semiconductor manufacturing equipment; and inspection, test, dispensing and 3D printing equipment used in industrial automation, camera, lighting, projectors, antenna drives and numerous other high-tech precision motion systems.







To receive a copy of the 2018 catalog and design guide, it can be downloaded from the Learning Zone tab at the <a href="www.haydonkerkpittman.com">www.haydonkerkpittman.com</a> website. To receive a printed copy, please contact Haydon Kerk at <a href="mailto:info.haydonkerk@ametek.com">info.haydonkerk@ametek.com</a> or call (toll free) 800-243-2715 and (international) +1- 203-756-7441.

## **About Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions, Inc.**

Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions is a business unit of AMETEK, Inc., a leading global manufacturer of electronic instruments and electromechanical devices with annual sales of \$4.3 billion.

Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions is the joining of two world-class brands in the field of linear motion: Haydon Switch and Instrument, Inc. and Kerk Motion Products, Inc. Together as Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions, they offer a wide range of high-performance and precision linear motion products.

Recognized as a leading manufacturer of stepper motor-based linear actuators, rotary motors, lead screw assemblies, and linear rail and guide systems used in niche market applications, Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions has developed industry-renowned brands built upon its technical innovation, versatility, customization, product durability, and dedicated customer service.

# # #







## **Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions 2018 Catalog and Design Guide**



## LINEAR MOTION CATALOG











